## AMITY TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION No. 2020-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF AMITY, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA TO RECONSTITUTE THE TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO REVIEW THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN AND IMPACT FEE CHARGES FOR TRANSPORTATION AREAS NORTH AND SOUTH AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REVISIONS THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Supervisors of Amity Township are desirous of reconstituting the Traffic Impact Fee Advisory Committee to review the Capital Improvements Plan and Impact Fee charges for Transportation Areas North and South pursuant to 53 P.S. §10504-A(e)(4).

*NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED*, by the Board of Supervisors of Amity Township that the Traffic Impact Fee Advisory Committee is hereby reconstituted with the following members:

> Richard Almquist James Elliott Pete Wanner Wayne Klein Michael Tornetta Kim McGrath Paul Weller Terry Jones

**BEITALSORESOLVED**, that the Traffic Impact Fee Advisory Committee ishereby requested to review the Capital Improvements Plan and Impact Fee charges for Transportation Areas North and South pursuant to 53 P.S. §10504-A(e)(4) and to make recommendations to the Board of Supervisors concerning any changes to the said Capital Improvements Plan and/or Impact Fee charges for either or both of such Transportation Areas as such committee deems necessary based on whether (1) new subsequent development has occurred in the Township; (2) capital improvements contained in the capital improvement plan which have been completed; (3) unavoidable delays beyond the responsibility or control of the Township in the construction of the capital improvements have occurred; (4) significant changes in the land use assumptions have occurred;

(5) changes to the estimated costs of the proposed transportation capital improvements have occurred; or (6) whether significant changes in the projected revenue from all sources listed needed for construction transportation capital improvements have occurred.

DULY ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 5th day of February 2020.

AMITY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Kim McGrath, Chairperson David Hackett, Vice Chair

Paul Weller

Terry Jones

Kevin Keifrider

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Amity, Berks County, Pennsylvania on February 5, 2020.

Pamela L. Kisch, Secretar